

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 449/2023

CIS no: 911/2024

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 30/12/24

Due to resolution of the local Bar association no adverse order will be passed today.

No steps taken by the accused Raju Barma.

Today is fixed for e/r of w/a and appearance.

No e/r of w/a received in respect of the accused Chandmukh Aghori, Bijoy @ Ajoy Aghori and Birju Pashi @ Bed.

Case is adjourned.

To 27/3/25 for e/r of w/a and appearance.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.